

Technology Responsible Use Agreement Parent/Guardian

Blue Valley Schools 1:Learner Initiative

I acknowledge that I have reviewed the <u>BVUSD 1:Learner Initiative Guidebook</u>, which details the initiative's goals, implementation policies and the care of the student issued device. I further understand that Blue Valley Schools will NOT issue a device to a student until his or her parent or guardian has signed this agreement.

I understand that my student is expected to...

- take reasonable steps to ensure that the device is not damaged or stolen.
- use the device in the District-issued protective case when provided.
- leave all BVUSD labeling in place and in its original condition.
- bring the device charged every day.
- use the device at school and at home in a responsible manner.

I understand that I am expected to...

- ensure my child meets the expectations of the Blue Valley 1:Learner Initiative as outlined in the 1:Learner Guidebook.
- supervise and monitor my child's use of the device away from school.

I understand that I may be expected to pay...

- for any damaged device, if due to negligence, as outlined in the <u>1:Learner Initiative</u> <u>Guidebook document</u>.
- for a lost or stolen device based on the costs outlined in the <u>1:Learner Initiative</u> Guidebook document.

As with any District-owned property, parents and students will be responsible for returning the device in good working condition. Accidents and normal wear and tear are covered by the district. Whether at school or elsewhere, students are expected to observe all Blue Valley School District technology policies as well as federal, state and local laws. The District will continue to analyze the data from damaged, lost, or stolen devices and reserves the right to change this guideline as needed.